Owatonna Area Business Development Center 
 2021 Board of Directors 
Officers
President
Tammy Schmoll,E
Communications Coordinator
Owatonna Public Utilities
208 S. Walnut 
Owatonna, MN.  55060
Phone: (507) 446-5488
tammy.schmoll@owatonnautilities.com 
Term: 1/1/2018 – 12/31/20
Vice President
Joe Effertz
President
Black Forest LTD
1205 NW 12th Avenue
Owatonna, MN 55060
(507) 451-6525
jeffertz@gmail.com
Term: 1/1/20 – 12/31/21
Treasurer
Daniel Struss E
Principal
Struss CPA’s P.C.
420 N Cedar Ave
Owatonna, MN 55060
(507) 451-0611
danstruss@strusscpas.com
Term 5/3/21 – 12/31/23
Secretary 
Doug Voss E
Fame Awards
1020 E. School Road.
Owatonna, MN 55060
Phone: (507)451-7408
doug@fameawards.com
City Council
Council appointment
Term: Open
Past President
Dave Pfieffer E
General Manager
Modern Metal Products
1200 12th Ave NW
Owatonna, MN  55060
Phone:  507-451-7114
dave@modern-metal.com
Term: 1/1/2018 – 12/31/20


Directors
Brent Svenby 
Senior Administrative Analyst
City of Rochester
2120 Mineral Springs Pkwy
Owatonna, MN  55060
Phone:  507-363-1136
brent.svenby@ci.mn.us   
City Council, 5th Ward
Council appointment
Term: Open

Kenneth Johnson 
Associate Professor, Business
Bethany Lutheran College
705 11th Ave NW
Austin, MN 55912
Phone: (507) 344–7348
Kenneth.Johnson1@blc.edu
1/01/19 – 12/31/21

Ben Cass
Attorney
Smith, Tollefson & Rahrick
108 W. Park Square
Owatonna, MN 55060
Phone: (507) 451-6540
ben@owatonnalaw.com 
1/01/19 – 12/31/21
Mike Beckman
System Developer
Federated Insurance
121 East Park Square
Owatonna, MN 55060
Phone: 507-455-8430   
mgbeckman@fedins.com 
01/01/19 – 12/31/21
Reagan West
Owner
Owatonna Fitness & Fresh Café
130 E Vine Street
Owatonna, MN 55060
(507) 668-0075
rwestfitness@gmail.com 
01/01/19 – 12/31/21
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Directors (Continued_

Greg Johnson
Sales Manager
Foamcraft Packaging, Inc.
400 Alexander Drive
Owatonna, MN 55060
(507) 456-1548
gregjohnson@foamcraftpackaging.com
1/1/20 – 12/31/21

Mark Bock
Director of Supply Chain 
Viracon
800 Park Avenue
Owatonna, MN 55060
(507) 363-9274
mbock@viracon.com
1/1/20 – 12/31/21

City Advisor- Ex-Officio
Kris Busse 
City Administrator 
City of Owatonna
540 West Hills Circle
Owatonna, MN. 55060
Phone: 	507-774-7340    
Kris.Busse@ci.owatonna.mn.us
Term: Open


Executive Director
Bill Owens
Owatonna Area Business Development Center
PO Box 505/ 1065 24th Ave SW
Owatonna, MN. 55060
Phone: (507)451-0517
Fax: (507)455-2788
billo@owatonna.biz 

“E” indicates a member of the Executive Board
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